
LETG Jail
In Custody 01-03-2026 14:25

Photo MNI Name Sex Age Booking # Intake Date Charges Bail\Bond

506526
Aanerud,
Brandon Dean

M 36 18919
01-01-2026
16:47

F - Sentenced - 609.746.1(f)

Interfere with privacy - Install/use surrepti

F - Sentenced - 609.377.1

Malicious Punishment of a Child

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

OUT DATE: 1-20-26

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

OUT DATE: 1-20-26

1228150
Blanco, Erik
Adrian

M 43 16319
09-06-2023
10:21

F - Bond/Bail Set - 609.19.1(1)

Murder - 2nd Degree - With Intent-Not
Premedi

F - Bond/Bail Set - 609.19.2

Murder - 2nd Degree - Without Intent

Amount \ With Conds
Bail
Received

Bond
Received

1000000.00  \ 
500000.00

0.00  0.00  

$1,000,000 BOND OR CASH NO COND. OR $500,000
BOND OR CASH WITH COND. NCD: 1-15-26 @ 0930
Conditions are: *remain law abiding *make all court
appearances *report address changes to court *keep in
contact with attorney *do not leave state without courts
consent

192597
Bollig, Carlee
Rose

F 27 18752
10-31-2025
10:42

G - Sentenced - 169A.20.2(1)

Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to
chemical

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

OUT DATE: 4-8-26

1395866
Buck, Roger
James

M 51 18730
10-24-2025
11:06

F - Boarder - 609.506.2

Giving Peace Officer False Name-of
Another Pe

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BELTRAMI BOARDER

1205492
Church,
Joshua Allen

M 38 18873
12-17-2025
15:26

F - Boarder - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-
No Conse

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BELTRAMI BOARDER - NCD: 1-21-26

897085
Clark, Reed
Allen

M 38 18684
10-08-2025
23:35

M - ROR'D - 609.50.1(1)

Obstruct Legal Process-Lawful Execution
Legal

F - Bond/Bail Set - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

M - Bond/Bail Set - 169A.20.1(2)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle
Under I

M - Bond/Bail Set - 169A.20.1(7)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle -
Any A

M - ROR'D - 609.52.2(a)(18)

Theft-Theft of motor fuel from retailer

F - Bond/Bail Set - 609.487.3

Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor
Vehicle

M - Bond/Bail Set - 609.50.1(2)

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere
w/Peace Offi

Amount \ With Conds
Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

$3,000 BOND OR CASH NO COND. OR RPR PER
COURT WITH COND. NCD: 1-7-26 @ 1100 Conditions
are: *remain law abiding *make all court appearances
*report address changes to court *keep in contact with
attorney

100000.00  \ 
30000.00

0.00  0.00  

*FILES RUN CONSECUTIVE* $100,000 BOND OR
CASH NO COND. OR $30,000 BOND OR CASH WITH
COND. NCD: 1-7-26 @ 1100 Conditions are: *remain
law abiding *make all court appearances *report address
changes to court *keep in contact with attorney
*complete booking process *do not leave state without
courts consent *do not possess or consume alcohol or
mood altering drugs not prescribed by a dr *submit to
random testing *testing based on reasonable suspicion

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

RPR PER COURT WITH COND. NCD: 1-7-26 @ 1100
Conditions are: *remain law abiding *make all court
appearances *report address changes to court *keep in
contact with attorney

100000.00  \ 
30000.00

0.00  0.00  

*FILES RUN CONSECUTIVE* $100,000 BOND OR
CASH NO COND. OR $30,000 BOND OR CASH WITH
COND. NCD: 11-7-26 @ 1100 Conditions are: *remain
law abiding *make all court appearances *report address
changes to court *keep in contact with attorney *do not
leave state without courts consent



1313350
Day,
Kimberley Ann

F 58 18891
12-23-2025
22:45

G - Hold Without Bail - 169A.20.1(5)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle -
Alcoh

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

HOLD WITHOUT BAIL NCD: 12-31-25 @ 0930

1404530
Dick, Preston
John

M 43 18607
09-12-2025
13:32

G - Boarder - 169A.20.1(2)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle
Under I

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BELTRAMI BOARDER

314569
Dosh, Darren
Joseph

M 36 18833
12-04-2025
22:47

F - Bond/Bail Set - 609.713.1

Threats of Violence - Reckless Disregard
Risk

Amount \ With Conds
Bail
Received

Bond Received

75000.00  \ 
50000.00

0.00  0.00  

$75,000 BOND OR CASH NO COND. OR $50,000
BOND OR CASH WITH COND. NCD: 12-22-25 @ 1345
Conditions are: *remain law abiding *make all court
appearances *report address changes to court *keep in
contact with attorney *do not leave state without courts
consent *do not possess firearms or dangerous
weapons, ammunition or explosives *no contact with
victims

356150
Ebhardt,
Johnathan
Michael

M 34 18462
07-22-2025
22:11

G - Sentenced - 169A.20.1(2)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle
Under I

G - Sentenced - 169A.20.1(7)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle -
Any A

G - Sentenced - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

OUT DATE: 1-16-26

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

OUT DATE: 1-15-26

1042177
Eckman, Eva
Jade

F 22 18905
12-30-2025
09:04

M - Hold Without Bail - 169A.20.1(7)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle -
Any A

G - Hold Without Bail - 169A.20.2(2)

Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to
chemical

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

HOLD WITHOUT BAIL NCD: 1-5-26 @ 0815

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

HOLD WITHOUT BAIL NCD: 1-5-26 @ 0815

1400363
Fairbanks,
Charles
Eugene

M 43 18149
04-07-2025
16:20

F - Boarder - 152.021.1(1)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 17 Grams or
More-

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BELTRAMI BOARDER - NCD: 11-24-25

1442166
Garcia Binkley,
Jacob Joshua

M 21 18818
11-26-2025
13:16

F - Boarder - 609.222.1

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BELTRAMI BOARDER

1447645
Gartrell, Jesse
Thomas

M 47 18907
12-31-2025
12:59

F - Boarder - 629.75.2(d)(1)

Violate No Contact Order - Within 10
years of

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BELTRAMI BOARDER - projected release date 5-8-26

1388372
Gilliland,
Shane
Lawrence

M 42 18906
12-31-2025
12:37

F - Boarder - 169A.20.1(7)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle -
Any A

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BELTRAMI BOARDER - NCD: 1-12-26

1254086
Goldstein,
Justin Samuel
Rivett

M 36 18910
12-31-2025
11:33

F - Boarder - 169A.24.1(1)

Traffic - DWI - First-Degree DWI;w/in 10
yrs

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BELTRAMI BOARDER - NCD: 2-17-26



1213884
Guggenberger,
Brian Joseph

M 43 18888
12-23-2025
16:19

M - Bond/Bail Set - 518B.01.14(a)

Domestic Abuse - Violate Order for
Protection

F - Bond/Bail Set - 609.2247.2

Domestic Assault - By Strangulation

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

3000.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

*FILES RUN CONSECUTIVE* $3,000 BOND OR
CASH NO COND. NCD: 12-29-25 @ 1315

75000.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

*FILES RUN CONSECUTIVE* $75,000 BOND OR
CASH NO COND. NCD: 12-29-25 @ 1315

1304325
Handshoe,
Trevor Joseph

M 20 18918
12-31-2025
22:53

F - Hold Without Bail - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-
No Conse

F - Warrant Hold - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

HOLD WITHOUT BAIL

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BENTON HOLD - body only warrant

1448224
Hansen,
Cameron
Robert

M 24 18922
01-03-2026
02:16

G - Sentenced - 169A.26.1(a)

Traffic - DWI - Third-Degree Driving
While Im

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

1241757
Hart,
Alexander

M 33 18731
10-24-2025
11:21

F - Boarder - 152.025.1

Drugs - 5th Degree - Sale - Schedule IV
contr

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BELTRAMI BOARDER - NCD: 11-25-25

1204288
Hartung,
Blaise Michael

M 19 18923
01-03-2026
03:05

G - Court Pending - 169A.26.1(a)

Traffic - DWI - Third-Degree Driving
While Im

M - Court Pending - 169A.33.2

Traffic - Underage drinking and driving;
Crim

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

1443622
Hughes, John
Anthony

M 32 18837
12-05-2025
12:57

G - Boarder - 169A.20.1(1)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle
Under I

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BELTRAMI BOARDER - projected release date 1-25-26

1447661
Isais, Eriko
Galan

M 27 18908
12-31-2025
11:54

F - Boarder - 609.582.2(a)(1)

Burglary-2nd Degree-Dwelling

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BELTRAMI BOARDER - NCD: 1-12-26

485843
Kaufman,
Clifford Martin

M 49 18791
11-15-2025
01:29

G - Court Pending - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

G - Bond/Bail Set - 518B.01.14(a)

Domestic Abuse - Violate Order for
Protection

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

30000.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

$30,000 BOND OR CASH NO COND. NCD: 1-9-26 @
1400

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

NCD: 1-9-26 @ 1400

1432917 Kise, Joel Dion M 28 18669
10-03-2025
12:51

F - Boarder - 609.195.(b)

Murder - 3rd Degree -
Sell/Give/Distribute Co

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BELTRAMI BOARDER - NCD: 11-24-25



24275
Kuhnau,
Timothy
Warren

M 53 18896
12-28-2025
07:38

G - ROR'D - 609.50.1(2)

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere
w/Peace Offi

M - ROR'D - 609.595.3

Damage to Property-4th Deg-Intentional
Damage

M - ROR'D - 609.595.3

Damage to Property-4th Deg-Intentional
Damage

F - Hold Without Bail - 609.223.1

Assault-3rd Degree-Substantial Bodily
Harm

M - Warrant Hold - 609.72.1

Disorderly Conduct

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

$3,000 BOND OR CASH NO COND. OR RPR PER
COURT WITH COND. NCD: 1-26-26 @ 1030
Conditions are: *remain law abiding *make all court
appearances *report address changes to court *keep in
contact with attorney

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

HOLD WITHOUT BAIL NCD: 1-7-26 @ 0900

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

TODD HOLD - $200 bail on warrants

1166636
Lewerke,
Austin D

M 30 18756
10-31-2025
18:47

F - Sentenced - 609.595.1(4)

Damage to Property - 1st Degree - Value
Reduc

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

OUT DATE: 1-18-26

1322490
Mahlum,
Christopher
Lee

M 44 18921
01-02-2026
20:38

F - Warrant Hold - 152.025.1

Drugs - 5th Degree - Sale - Schedule IV
contr

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

1385046
McDonald,
Donald Lee

M 32 18894
12-26-2025
18:50

F - Sentenced - 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

OUT DATE: 1-10-26

399239
Monnier, Kyle
Allan

M 25 18843
12-08-2025
01:55

F - Bond/Bail Set - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

F - Hold Without Bail - 518B.01.14(d)(1)

Domestic Abuse; Violates OFP w/in 10
years of

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

40000.00  \ 
20000.00

0.00  0.00  

$40,000 BOND OR CASH NO COND. OR $20,000
BOND OR CASH WITH COND. NCD: 1-12-26 @ 1345
Conditions are: *remain law abiding *make all court
appearances *report address changes to court *keep in
contact with attorney *do not possess or consume
alcohol or mood altering drugs not prescribed by a dr
*submit to random testing

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

HOLD WITHOUT BAIL NCD: 1-9-26 @ 1300

29312
Nieman, Paul
Michael

M 35 18886
12-23-2025
03:26

G - Bond/Bail Set - 609.2231.1(b)

Assault - 4th Degree - Peace Officer -
Physic

G - Bond/Bail Set - 609.50.1(2)

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere
w/Peace Offi

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

6000.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

$6,000 BOND OR CASH NO COND. NCD: 1-20-26 @
1330

29594
Oatis, Alex
Mitchel

M 25 18885
12-22-2025
15:57

F - Sentenced - 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

OUT DATE: 1-10-26

1190793
Pagel, Wesley
David

M 57 18869
12-16-2025
13:20

F - Sentenced - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

OUT DATE:

511817
Pikula, Jamie
Paul

M 50 18803
11-17-2025
18:06

F - Bond/Bail Set - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

Amount \ With Conds
Bail
Received

Bond Received

50000.00  \ 
20000.00

0.00  0.00  

$50,000 BOND OR CASH NO COND. OR $20,000
BOND OR CASH WITH COND. NCD: 1-7-26 @ 0900
Conditions are: *remain law abiding *make all court
appearances *report address changes to court *keep in
contact with attorney *do not leave state without courts
consent *meet with probation immediately upon release
*do not possess or consume alcohol or mood altering
drugs not prescribed by a dr *submit to random testing
(color code) *testing based on reasonable suspicion



235860
Posch, Keith
Joseph

M 46 18839
12-05-2025
19:12

G - Sentenced - 609.50.1(2)

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere
w/Peace Offi

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

OUT DATE: 4-3-26

1415631
Roy, Antonio
Misquadace

M 28 18817
11-26-2025
13:35

F - Boarder - 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BELTRAMI BOARDER - NCD: 12-8-25

525458
Schmidt, Ryan
William

M 32 18917
12-31-2025
23:58

M - ROR'D - 171.24.2(a)

Traffic - Drivers License - Driving After
Rev

F - Warrant Hold - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-
No Conse

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

$2,000 BOND OR CASH NO COND. OR RPR PER
COURT WITH COND. Conditions are: *remain law
abiding *make all court appearances *keep in contact
with attorney

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

DOC HOLD

310584
Schwab,
Jarred Joseph

M 32 18693
10-09-2025
23:20

F - Bond/Bail Set - 152.023.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 3rd Degree - Possess 10 grams
or more

M - Warrant Hold - 169A.27.1

DWI - Fourth-Degree Driving While
Impaired; D

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

20000.00  \  500.00 0.00  0.00  

$20,000 BOND OR CASH NO COND. OR $5,000
BOND OR $500 CASH WITH COND. NCD: 12-1-25 @
1330 Conditions are: *remain law abiding *make all
court appearances *report address changes to court
*keep in contact with attorney *do not leave state
without courts consent *do not possess or consume
alcohol or mood altering drugs not prescribed by a dr
*submit to random testing *testing based on reasonable
suspicion

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

TODD HOLD - body only warrant

265157
Siltman,
Trevor Henry

M 40 18916
01-01-2026
01:05

G - Bond/Bail Set - 169A.25.1(a)

Traffic - DWI - Second-Degree Driving
While I

G - Bond/Bail Set - 171.24.3

Traffic-Drivers License-Driving After
Cancell

G - Warrant Hold - 169A.25.1(a)

Traffic - DWI - Second-Degree Driving
While I

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

12000.00  \  3000.00 0.00  0.00  

$12,000 BOND OR CASH NO COND. OR $3,000
BOND OR CASH WITH COND. (EHM) Conditions are:
*remain law abiding *make all court appearances *report
address changes to court *do not possess or consume
alcohol or mood altering drugs not prescribed by a dr
*submit to electronic monitoring prior to release *submit
to random testing *testing based on reasonable
suspicion

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

WADENA A&D HOLD

1440833
Skoog, Adam
Joseph

M 42 18797
11-17-2025
12:00

F - Boarder - 609.749.3(b)

Harassment - Aggravated Violations -
Victim u

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BELTRAMI BOARDER

1374052
Smith, Keith
William

M 55 18880
12-18-2025
23:04

G - Sentenced - 169A.20.2(2)

Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to
chemical

G - Warrant Hold - 169A.26.1(b)

Traffic - DWI - Third-Degree Driving
While Im

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

OUT DATE: 1-16-26

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

WRIGHT HOLD - body only warrant



1292628
Sweeney,
Stephanie Ann

F 30 18913
12-31-2025
19:01

M - Sentenced - 169A.20.1(5)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle -
Alcoh

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

OUT DATE: 1-19-26

603802
Tahahwah,
Rae Jean

F 42 18903
12-29-2025
23:36

F - Hold Without Bail - 609.52.2(a)(17)

Theft-Take/Drive Motor Vehicle-No
Owner Conse

F - Warrant Hold - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

HOLD WITHOUT BAIL NCD: 12-31-25 @ 1030

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

MILLE LACS HOLD - body only warrant

1412202
Thunder, Arlin
Maurice

M 52 18835
12-05-2025
12:39

F - Boarder - 152.022.1(3)

Drugs - 2nd Degree - Sale 3 grams or
more,12

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BELTRAMI BOARDER - NCD: 1-21-26

1444390
Vincent, Jath
Joseph

M 27 18848
12-10-2025
14:55

F - Boarder - 609.487.6

Fleeing a Peace Officer By a Means
Other Than

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BELTRAMI BOARDER - NCD: 1-9-26

243222
Wall, Krystena
Marie Soder F 52 18902

12-29-2025
14:37

M - Sentenced - 169A.20.1(1)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle
Under I

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

OUT DATE: 2-23-26

1445526
Wilson, Vinson
Wayne

M 20 18872
12-17-2025
15:43

G - Boarder - 609.24

Simple Robbery

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BELTRAMI BOARDER - NCD: 1-5-26

1445858
Zaske, Kristie
Kay

F 50 18882
12-19-2025
11:12

G - Boarder - 169A.20.1(7)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle -
Any A

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

HUBBARD BOARDER - NCD: 12-23-25


